505865022 01/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5911896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAIMUNDO JOSE SANTAMARTA	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIPHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	10200 NW 67TH STREET
City:	TAMARAC
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)225-3394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053885028

Email: rdc@chabotlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** RALPH D. CHABOT

Address Line 1:2310 EAST PONDEROSA DRIVE, SUITE 4Address Line 4:CAMARILLO, CALIFORNIA 93010-4747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6695-1803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH D CHABOT
SIGNATURE:	/rdc/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=04_Assignment#page1.tif source=04_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505865022 REEL: 051520 FRAME: 0558

Docket: 6695-1803

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention entitled:

CONTAINER

The Inventor listed below desires to assign all worldwide rights, title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee listed below.

The Inventor is:

Raimundo Jose Santamarta 1500 Island Blvd Aventura, FL 33160 (US)

The Assignee of the Invention is:

Unipharma, LLC 10200 NW 67th Street Tamarac, FL 33321 (US)

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Inventor, Inventor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Invention, as well as any other design applications and non-provisional patent applications including, but not limited to, foreign design or industrial design applications, applications filed under the Hague Agreement, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications as well as any domestic or foreign patents issued therefrom, regarding the Invention.

Inventor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Patents resulting from any patent application filed relating to the Invention to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by each Inventor had this assignment not been made.

Inventor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any patent

PATENT REEL: 051520 FRAME: 0559

Docket: 6695-1803

application related to the Invention; (b) execute and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer as the Assignee or its successor(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense; and, (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the Invention in any and all countries.

Raimundo Jose Santamarta

Date: Nev. 30/2018

PATENT REEL: 051520 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/15/2020